NOK 193 million end of December 2022. It confirms the strong position ENERGY has in the market.
ENERGY assumes an expected growth in activities and future revenues. The operating margin is also
expected to increase the next five years. The cash flows are based on the management and the board’s
best estimate. Per end of December 2022 estimated cash flow supports the book values in the CGU,
and there is no need for an impairment.

95 SCANA ASA   |  ANNUAL REPORT 2022

DISCLOSURES  |   SCANA GROUP

SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS
Sensitivity analysis related to the impairment test, test for reasonable changes in the key assumptions.
For example, a decrease in the operating margin (other assumptions unchanged) at ENERGY by 1.0 %
points the recoverable amount will reduce by NOK 53.8 million. If the operating margin increases by
1.0 % points (other assumptions unchanged), the recoverable amount will increase by NOK 53.8 million.
An increase in the discount rate before tax by 1.0 % points will reduce the recoverable amount by NOK
68.4 million, correspondingly a reduction by 1.0 % points will increase amounting to NOK 90.1 million.
No reasonable possible changes will lead to an impairment based on this sensitivities.

SENSITIVITY CHANGE ENERGY OFFSHORE

Operating margin for the next five years +1.0 % 53 802 95 461

Operating margin for the next five years -1.0 % -53 802 -95 461

Growth rate per year 2023–2027 +1.0% 37 470 15 112

Growth rate in terminal +1.0 % 59 567 24 006

Discount rate (nominal before tax) +1.0 % -49 438 -50 880

Discount rate (nominal before tax) -1.0 % 61 986 61 970

KEY ASSUMPTIONS ENERGY OFFSHORE

Average operating margin for the next five years 10.4 % 5.9 %

Discount rate (nominal before tax) 9.7 % 10.8 %

Average growth rate per year 2023–2027 9.1 % 29.6 %

Growth rate per year after 2027 (nominal) 2.0 % 2.0 %

Functional currency NOK NOK

Value in use 361 840 235 119

Headroom 121 648 106 893

DISCLOSURE 13  |  RIGHT OF USE ASSETS
RIGHT OF USE ASSETS
All right of use assets presented in the table below relate to premises, machines and cars. The right of use
assets are depreciated on a linear basis over the fixed lease period, with the exception of a machine which
is depreciated over its economic life. As of 31 December 2022, the Group has assessed that it is certain
that the options relating to the extension of lease agreements will not be exercised. In connection to right
of use, read disclosure 2 for critical accounting judgement.

96 SCANA ASA   |  ANNUAL REPORT 2022

RIGHT OF USE AS OF 31.12.22 PROPERTY MACHINERY VEHICLE Total